

## Village of Saranac Lake

39 Main Street, Suite 9 Saranac Lake, NY 12983-2294 Phone: (518) 891 – 4150 x235 Email: comdev@saranaclakeny.gov Web Site: www.saranaclakeny.gov

## PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE DEVELOPMENT BOARD VILLAGE OF SARANAC LAKE

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN**, that the Development Board of the Village of Saranac Lake, Counties of Franklin and Essex, State of New York will hold a PUBLIC HEARING on December 5, 2023 at 5:00PM. This meeting will take place at the Village Offices located at 39 Main Street on the 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor in the Village Board Room.

Public comment can be submitted prior to the meeting by email to <u>comdevassist1@saranaclakeny.gov</u> or communicated during the Public Hearing Period.

**APPLICATION OF:** Sara-Placid Sled & Spoke, LLC, Special Use Permit at 255 Broadway, Saranac Lake, NY. (Tax Map Parcel #446.60-9-2.100).

**APPLICATION OF:** John and Colleen Miner, Special Use Permit for a Short-Term Rental at 66 Edgewood Rd., Apt. 1, Saranac Lake, NY. (Tax Map Parcel #457.26-1-1.400).

**APPLICATION OF:** Darlene Pagano, Special Use Permit for a Short-Term Rental at 11 Circle St., Saranac Lake, NY. (Tax Map Parcel # 447.61-10-9).

**APPLICATION OF:** Saul Rigberg, Special Use Permit for a Short-Term Rental at 80 Franklin Ave., Saranac Lake, NY. (Tax Map Parcel #32.198-3-4.000).

**APPLICATION OF:** Saranac Lake Properties, LLC, Special Use Permit for a Short-Term Rental at 37 Woodycrest Rd., Saranac Lake, NY. (Tax Map Parcel #447.61-7-17).

**APPLICATION OF:** Kelli OSullivan, Special Use Permit for a Short-Term Rental at 97 Forest Hill Ave., Saranac Lake, NY. (Tax Map Parcel #32.183-1.7000).

The above applications, the accompanying materials, and the agenda will be made available on the Village of Saranac Lake website no later than November 29<sup>th</sup>. Visit saranaclakeny.gov and navigate to 'Departments' 'Building and Planning' and 'Planning and Development Board.'

Application materials will also be made available on the above date by contacting the Community Development Department.

Dated: November 21, 2023